Pursuant to the provisions of Section 135 of the Act, the Board of Directors has constituted the Corporate Social Responsibility 
(“CSR”) Committee. The Members of CSR Committee as on 31st March, 2018 are as follows:

3.	 Average net profit of the company for last three financial years are as follows: 

J334,803,731/- (Rupees Thirty Three Crores Forty Eight Lakhs Three Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty One Only)

4.	 Prescribed CSR Expenditure: 

2 % of Average Profit (as in item 3 above) is J6,696,075/- (Rupees Sixty Six lakhs Ninety Six thousand and Seventy Five only)

5.	 Details of CSR spent during the financial year are as follows: 

(a) Total amount to be spent for the financial year; J6,696,075/-

(b) Amount spent: J6,796,075/-

(c) Amount unspent, if any: JNIL

(d) Reason for not spending the amount: